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An Act relating to the State Board of Education; 

making appropriations thereto; stating purposes; 

and declaring an emergency.  

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.  There is hereby appropriated to the State Board of 

Education from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the 

General Revenue Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal year 

ending June 30, 1995, the sum of Six Million Three Hundred Seventeen 

Thousand Five Hundred Forty-five Dollars ($6,317,545.00) or so much 

thereof as may be necessary to the State Board of Education for 

student growth supplement funding to school districts for the 1994-

95 school year as provided in subsection C of Section 18-200 of 

Title 70 of the Oklahoma Statutes. 

SECTION 2.  There is hereby appropriated to the State Board of 

Education from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the 

General Revenue Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal year 

ending June 30, 1995, the sum of Six Million Seven Hundred Seventy 

Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-nine Dollars ($6,770,799.00) or so 

much thereof as may be necessary to the State Board of Education for 

student growth supplement funding to school districts for the 1995-

96 school year as provided in subsection C of Section 18-200 of 

Title 70 of the Oklahoma Statutes. 

SECTION 3.  There is hereby appropriated to the State Board of 

Education from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the 

General Revenue Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal year 

ending June 30, 1995, the sum of Fifteen Million Eighty-two Thousand 

One Hundred Ninety-seven Dollars ($15,082,197.00) or so much thereof 

as may be necessary to the State Board of Education for student 

growth supplement funding to school districts for the 1996-97 school 

year as provided in subsection C of Section 18-200 of Title 70 of 

the Oklahoma Statutes. 

SECTION 4.  It being immediately necessary for the preservation 

of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby 

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and 

be in full force from and after its passage and approval.  

Passed the Senate the 16th day of May, 1996. 
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Passed the House of Representatives the 16th day of May, 1996. 

 

 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

 


